® U.S. Registered Trademark EN0B-0668GE51 R0614
Copyright © 2014 Honeywell Inc. • All rights reserved
HVAC400-xxx-xxA
SMARTDRIVE HVAC INVERTERS
PRODUCT DATA
GENERAL
The SmartDrive HVAC inverter is an easy-to-use solution for
all Heating, Ventilation and Air Conditioning applications in

Loadability
Enclosure
class
Mechanical
size
Dimensions
WxHxD
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
Rated con-
tinuous
current IN [A]
10% overload
current [A]
HVAC400-1P1-xxA 1.1 3.4 3.7 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-1P5-xxA 1.5 4.8 5.3 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-2P2-xxA 2.2 5.6 6.2 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-3P0-xxA 3.0 8 8.8 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-4P0-xxA 4.0 9.6 10.6 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-5P5-xxA 5.5 12 13.2 IP21/54 MR4 128x328x190 6
HVAC400-7P5-xxA 7.5 16 17.6 IP21/54 MR5 144x419x214 10
HVAC400-11P-xxA 11.0 23 25.3 IP21/54 MR5 144x419x214 10
HVAC400-15P-xxA 15.0 31 34.1 IP21/54 MR5 144x419x214 10
HVAC400-18P-xxA 18.5 38 41.8 IP21/54 MR6 195x557x229 20
HVAC400-22P-xxA 22.0 46 50.6 IP21/54 MR6 195x557x229 20
HVAC400-30P-xxA 30.0 61 67.1 IP21/54 MR6 195x557x229 20
HVAC400-37P-xxA 37.0 72 79.2 IP21/54 MR7 237x660x259 37.5
HVAC400-45P-xxA 45.0 87 95.7 IP21/54 MR7 237x660x259 37.5
HVAC400-55P-xxA 55.0 105 115.5 IP21/54 MR7 237x660x259 37.5
HVAC400-75P-xxA 75.0 140 154.0 IP21/54 MR8 290x966x343 66
HVAC400-90P-xxA 90.0 170 187.0 IP21/54 MR8 290x966x343 66
HVAC400-110-xxA 110 205 225.5 IP21/54 MR8 290x966x343 66
HVAC400-132-xxA 132 261 287.1 IP21/54 MR9 480x1150x365 108
HVAC400-160-xxA 160 300 341.0 IP21/54 MR9 480x1150x365 108
*) xx in inverter type can be 21 for IP21 units and 54 for IP54 units. The sizes of both models are exactly the same.
SMARTDRIVE HVAC VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVES – PRODUCT DATA
 5 EN0B-0668GE51 R0614
HONEYWELL EMC CLASSES AND MARKET REQUIREMENTS

EN0B-0668GE51 R0614 Subject to change without notice
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS
Option boards Order type code
6 selectable digital IN/OUT OPTB1
1 analog IN and 2 analog OUT, 0(4)-20 mA, galvanically isolated OPTB4
3 relay (NO) OUT OPTB5
1 relay (NO) OUT and 5 high voltage (41-240Vac) digital IN OPTB9
1 analog OUT (0/2-10V or 0/4-20mA), 2 digital OUT: 1 open collector  and 1 relay (NO) OPTBF
Field bus: LONWORKS OPTC4
Keypads and Keypad mounting kits Order type code
Standard text HMI for SmartDrive HVAC HVAC-HMI-S
Advanced Commissioning HMI for SmartDrive HVAC with parameter copy function HVAC-HMI-A
Door mounting kit for SmartDrive HVAC HMI with 3.0 m connection cable HVAC-DOOR-KIT
Hand Held kit for SmartDrive HVAC HMI with 3.0 m connection cable HVAC-HAND-KIT
PC connection options Order type code
SmartDrive 3.0m USB PC connection cable
SMARTDRIVE-
USBC
Spare parts Order type code
Main cooling fan spare part for SmartDrive HVAC size MR4 (HVAC400-1P1 to 5P5) HVAC-FAN-4
Main cooling fan spare part for SmartDrive HVAC size MR5 (HVAC400-7P5 to 15P) HVAC-FAN-5
Main cooling fan spare part for SmartDrive HVAC size MR6 (HVAC400-18P to 30P) HVAC-FAN-6
Main cooling fan spare part for SmartDrive HVAC size MR7 (HVAC400-37P to 55P) HVAC-FAN-7
SmartDrive HVAC control unit spare part with preloaded firmware HVAC-CONTROL
SmartDrive HVAC control terminal spare part set, includes all control cable terminals  HVAC-TERM-KIT
C1 Filter Order type code
C1 RFI Filter for SmartDrive HVAC size MR4 (HVAC400-1P1 to 5P5) 520 VAC, 16 A (50 °C);128 x
395 x 61.5 mm; 2.8 kg; IP54
RFI-0012-5-IP54
C1 RFI Filter for SmartDrive HVAC size MR5 (HVAC400-7P5 to 15P) 520 VAC, 42 A (50 °C);144 x
690 x 61.5 mm; 4.4 kg; IP54
RFI-0031-5-IP54
C1 RFI Filter for SmartDrive HVAC size MR6 (HVAC400-18P to 30P) 520 VAC, 75 A (50 °C);195 x
625 x 90 mm; 8.2 kg; IP54
RFI-0061-5-IP54
C1 RFI Filter for SmartDrive HVAC size MR7 (HVAC400-37P to 55P) 520 VAC, 130 A (50 °C);230
x 75 x 100 mm; 15.5 kg; IP54
RFI-0105-5-IP54